

FIR No.254/2012
P.S. Patel Nagar
U/s 302 IPC
State Vs. Harbhajan Kaur etc.

02.11.2016

Present: Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

All three accused are on bail.

PW-4 Mahinder Singh and PW Puneet Sharma are present in their persons but they are discharged unexamined on the request of accused persons on the ground that their counsel is not available today as he is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 04.11.2016 for the purpose already fixed.

(RAKESH KUMAR-I)
Additional Sessions Judge
Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/02.11.2016