

SC No. 56035/2016

FIR No. 254/2012
P.S. Patel Nagar
State Vs. Harbhajan Kaur & Ors.

27.04.2018 (10.58 a.m.)

Present: Sh. R.K. Tanwar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused present on bail.

Ld. Counsel, Mr. Inderdeep Singh for complainant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel, Mr. Animesh Pandit for main Ld. Counsel, Mr. Jitender Sethi for all three accused.

Regular Ld. Addl. PP, Mr. K.D. Pachauri is on leave today due to which Ld. Substitute Addl. PP Sh. R.K. Tanwar has submitted that it would not be possible him to get evidence of two material PWs namely Mr. Joginder and Mr. Thakur Dass recorded today in the absence of regular Ld. Addl. PP of this Court. For this reason, now to come up for evidence of these PWs on 10.07.2018, as jointly prayed for.

Issue fresh summons to PWs, mentioned above, for next date, alongwith IO and MHC(M) concerned.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/27.04.2018