

SC NO. 102/2023
STATE Vs. JATIN@JITU AND ORS
FIR NO. 654 /2022
PS (Khyala)

30.10.2023

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Bobby is present on bail.
Accused Jatin Jitu and Sabir produced from J/C.

Summons sent to PW Vivek through IO as well as through DCP concerned received back unserved. In view thereof, the said witness is dropped from the array of parties.

PW-1 SI Rajender Prasad is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Lalit Kumar be summoned through IO as well as through DCP concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.12.2023. Let remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
30.10.2023