

CNR No. DLWT01-001679-2023

SC No.102/2023

FIR No.654/2022

PS Khyala

State Vs. Jatin & Jetu & Ors.

u/s 394/397/411/34 IPC

03.05.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Hari Krishan, Ld. Counsel for the accused Jatin
@ Jetu.

Accused Jatin is absent.

Accused Bobby and Sabir present on bail.

Heard. Record perused.

Report on NBWs issued against the accused Jatin has been received back with report that the accused is lodged in JC in a case FIR dated 04.04.2025 pertaining to PS Moti Nagar.

In view thereof, issue production warrants of the accused Jatin @ Jetu for the NDOH.

Summons sent to the witnesses received back served however, no PW is present for examination.

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for today.

Put up the matter now on 04.06.2025 for PE. Let the material witnesses and MHC (M) with case property be summoned.

AMBIKA SINGH
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
03.05.2025