

CNR No. DLWT01-000694-2023
SC No. 49/2023
State Vs. Chetan Aggarwal
FIR No. 786/2022
u/s 308 IPC.

01.08.2026

Present : Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Convict with Ld. Counsels Sh. J.A. Chaudhary and
Sh. Rohit Mahajan.

Victim Impact report filed, however, Social Investigation Report not filed. SHO concerned is directed to file Social Investigation Report of convict Chetan Aggarwal on next date. **Notice be issued afresh to concerned SHO for next date.**

Put up for aforesaid report/arguments on the point of sentence on **05.09.2026.**

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
01.08.2026